STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132112
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/28/2013
Harness

Name: BASTIE, TONY J
Address:

TONY BASTIE, DRIVER OF "SWEET WATER JACK" IN THE FIFTH RACE ON
JUNE 26, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200
CIVIL PENALTY FOR COMING OUT WITHOUT CLEARANCE PAST THE 3/4
AND IMPEDING "EVERGREENS EARLY AND DRIVER TODD WARREN.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 I
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSCCIATION, INC. Number: 135051
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 06/28/20113
Harness

Name: CARPENTER, BRIAN N
Address:

BRIAN CARPENTER, DRIVER OF "GLITTER JOLT" TWELFTH RACE, ON
JUNE 27, 2013, AT MAYWOOD PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100
CIVIL PENALTY FOR DROPPING A FOOT (KICKING) IN THE STRETCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.80
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 135050
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 06/28/2013
Harnessg

Name: CARPENTER, BRIAN N
Address:

BRIAN CARPENTER, DRIVER OF YADPRIL MAY DUNE", SIXTH RACE ON
JUNE 27, 2013, AT MAYWOOD PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A 3100

CIVIL PENALTY FOR DROPPING A FOOT (KICKING) APPROACHING THE
3/4.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.80
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 135052
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 06/28/2013
Harness

Name: DANIEL, JIMMY
Address:

DRIVER JIMMY DANIEL IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY FOR
VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.90 C 5,
CAUSING VISIBLE INJURY, WHILE DRIVING "STYLIN SEELSTER" 1IN

THE ELEVENTH RACE AT MAYWOOD PARK ON JUNE 27, 2013.

(FIRST OFFENSE)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132113

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/28/2013
Harnesgs

Name: ROBERTS, JOHN B
Address:

JOHN ROBERTS, DRIVER OF "I'VE GOT THE KEY® IN THE TENTH RACE
ON JUNE 26, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100
CIVIL PENALTY FOR ABUSIVE USE OF THE WHIP.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.90 C 5
{(CAUSING VISIBLE INJURY-LACERATION)
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BALMORAL RACING CLUB,

BAIMORAL PARK
Harness

Name: VINCENT, EDWARD H

Address:

STEWARD RULING

INC.

Crete, Illinois

Number:

Date: 06/23/2013

EDWARD VINCENT, OWNER OF "TANGIBLE HOPE"™ ON SATURDAY, JUNE 16,

2013,

AT BALMORAL PARK IS HEREBY ASSSESSED A $50 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1307.10,

FOR

FAILING TO NOTIFY OFFICIALS OF A CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF A HORSE
THAT WAS ALREADY PROGRAMMED.
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132110
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/22/2013
Harness

Name: ANDERSON, DERRICK ¢
Address:

DERRICK ANDERSON, TRAINER OF "TANGIBLE HOPE" ON SATURDAY, JUNE 16,
2013, AT BALMORAL PARK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $50 CIVIL PENALTY FOR
VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1307.10, FOR
FAILING TO NOTIFY OFFICIALS OF A CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF A HORSE
THAT WAS ALREADY PROGRAMMED.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC.

MAYWOOD PARK
Harness

Name: BURTON, ESLIE
Address:

Maywood, Illinois

Number: 135060

Date: 07/19/2013

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN #811175, OBTAINED FROM "LAWSUIT"

FOLLOWING ITS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE NINTH RACE ON JUNE 14,

2013, AT MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF DEXAMETHASONE

IN THE SPECIMEN AT A CONCENTRATION OF 351 NG/ML.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140 D, THE DURSE MONEY

WON BY "LAWSUIT",

IN SAID RACE 1S HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND

REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER

OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

SHARK WAVES
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FINISHED SECOND
FINISHED THIRD
FINISHED FOURTH
FINISHED FIFTH
FINISHED SIXTH
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 135059
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/19/2013
Harness

Name: BURTON, ESLIE
Address:

THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY REPORTED TO THR
STEWARDS THAT THRE FOLILOWING TEST SAMPLE REVEALED THE PRESENCE
OF DEXAMETHASONE IN THE URINE PORTION OF THE SAMPLE AT A
CONCENTRATION OF 351 NG/ML, A CLASS IV DRUG ACCORDING TO THR
UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION GUIDELINES OF THE ASSOCIATION OF RACING
COMMISSICNERS INTERNATIONAL, INC.:

SAMPLE # HORSE TRACK RACE DATE RACE FINISH
811175 LAWSUIT MAYWOOD PARK 06-14-2013 9 187

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER ESLIE
BURTON TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.30
(FORRIGN SUBSTANCE BANNED), AND 603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY),
IN REGARD TO SAID PINDING.

ESLIE BURTON IS THEREFORE ASSRSSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF 381000
(ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS}.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 135061
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/27/2013
Harness

Name: KRUEGER, MATT W
Address:

MATT KRUEGER, DRIVER OF "ZUMBA" IN THE TENTH RACE JULY 26, 2013,
AT MAYWOOD PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $200 FOR
FLATTENING THE TIRE OF "$TYLING SEELSTER" AND DRIVER JIMMY
DANTEL APPROACHING THE HALF.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 I
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132122
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/19/2013
Harness

Name: OOSTING, MICHAEI J
Address:

MIKE OOSTING, DRIVER OF “HELLO MY DREAM" IN THE THIRD RACE ON
JULY 17, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200
CIVIL PENALTY FOR CAUSING INTERFERENCE TO TRAILING HORSE'S
"FOX VALLEY AMANDA" AND "JUST A MINUTE" PAST THE 1/2.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 I
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132121
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/14/2013
Harness

Name: SMOLIN, ROBERT P
Address:

ROBERT SMOLIN, DRIVER OF "STATE STREET LIZ" IN THE FIFTH RACE
ON JULY 13, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200
CIVIL PENALTY FOR VIOLATION OF THE OPEN STRETCH RACING RULE
(LEAD HORSE REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN A STRAIGHT COURSE, ALLOWING
TRAILING HORSES FULL ACCESS TO OPEN STRETCH) AND INTERFERENCE
TO "TRIPLE LANE MELODY"™ AND DRIVER DEAN MAGEE IN THE STRETCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES: 1318.190 B 2
1318.10 I

"STATE STREET LIZ" SECOND PLACED FOURTH.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 135056
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/12/2013
Harness

Name: SIMMONS, THOMAS R
Addressg:

TRAINER TOM SIMMONS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 CIVIL PENALTY FOR
FAILING TO HAVE "DON'T DARE DIS DOG" (7TH RACE, JULY 12, 2013,
AT MAYWOOD) IN HIS SECURITY STALL BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132118
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/05/2013
Harness

Name: SIGLER, REX E
Address:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN #810679, OBTAINED FROM "MADOFF"
FOLLOWING ITS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE ELEVENTH RACE ON

JUNE 8, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF
DEXAMETHASONE IN THE SPECIMEN AT A CONCENTRATION OF 225 NG/ML.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140 D, THE PURSE MONEY
WON BY "MADOFF", IN SAID RACE IS8 HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND
REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER
OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

STAMPED BY DESIGN FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
DABESTLEADEREVER FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
REAL OR MAGIC FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
MAJESTIC ROYALE FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
AJ GETS THE MONEY FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIPTH
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132114
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/03/2013
Harness

Name: ROBERTS, JOHN B
Address:

JOHN ROBERTS, DRIVER OF "SHELBY LU" IN THE TENTH RACE ON JUNE 30,
2013, AT BALMORAL PARK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $50 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR DROPPING A FOOT IN THE STRETCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.80

/

38% pregent and VO&W W

JOHN EDD DAVID FRIZZELL BEN WESSELS
State State Assocliation




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132115
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/03/2013
Harnesgs

Name: ROBERTS, JOHN B
Address:

JOHN ROBERTS, DRIVER OF "SUN DREAM" IN THE TENTH RACE ON JUNE 28,
2013, IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FROM DRIVING FOR 5 DAYS (JULY 1-5, 2013),
FOR CARELESSLY PUTTING A WHEEL UNDERNEATH AND CROWDING "SHE’S
AUTOMATIC" AND DRIVER DAVE MAGEE, FORCING THEM INSIDE THE PYLONS
PAST THE 3/4.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10E

CROWD BY PUTTING A WHEEL UNDER A HORSE

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10T
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 135057
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/12/2013
Harness

Name: LAPPE, RICHARD J
Addresgs:

TRAINER RICHARD LAPPE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR FAILING TO HAVE "FOX VALLEY MATINEE" (8TH RACE, JULY 1z,

2013, AT MAYWOOD) IN HIS SECURITY STALL BY THE PRESCRIBED
TIME.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSCCIATION, INC. Number: 13505%
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/12/2013
Harnessg

Name: KRUEGER, MATT W
Address:

MATTHEW KRUEGER, DRIVER OF "DAPA BRIAN" IN THE TWELVTH RACE ON
JULY 5, 2013, AT MAYWOOD PARK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL

PENALTY FOR COMING DOWN AND IMPEDING "NATIVE WORLD" AND DRIVER
BOBBIE SMOLIN IN THE LAST TURN.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 1
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 135058
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/13/2013
Harness

Name: JAMISON, ANTHONY
Address:

THE GROOM LICENSE OF ANTHONY JAMISON IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR
VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1313.70 B (FINANCIAL
RESPONSIBILITY) .

DURING THE TERM OF THE SUSPENSION, ANTHONY JAMISON IS
DENIED THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS
ON ALL RACE TRACKS AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD .
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STEWARD RULING

BALMCRAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132117
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/05/2013
Harness

Name: FINN. RANDALL B
Address:

THE UIC ANTIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY REPORTED TO THE
STEWARDS THAT THE FOLLOWING TEST SAMPLE REVEALED THE PRESENCE

OF DEXAMETHASONE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 225 NG/ML,A CLASS IV DRUG
ACCORDING TO THE UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION GUIDELINES OF THE
ASSOCIATION OF RACING COMMISSIONERS INTERNATIONAL, INC., IN THE
URINE PORTION OF THE SAMPLE:

SAMPLE # HORSE TRACK RACE DATE RACE FINISH
810679 MADOFF BALMORAL PARK 06-08-2013 11 18T

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER RANDALL
FINN TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.30
(FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BANNED), AND 603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY),
IN REGARD TO SAID FINDING.

RANDALL FINN IS8 THEREFORE ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $1000
(ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS) .
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132119
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/05/2013
Harness

Name: FINN, SHIRLEY A
Address:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN #810679,0BTAINED FROM "MADOFF®"
FOLLOWING ITS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE ELEVENTH RACE ON

JUNE 8, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF
DEXAMETHASONE IN THE SPECIMEN AT A CONCENTRATION OF 225 NG/ML.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140 D, THE PURSE MONEY
WON BY "MADOFF", IN SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND
REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER
OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

STAMPED BY DESIGN FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
DABESTLEADEREVER FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
REAL OR MAGIC FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
MAJESTIC ROYALE FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
AJ GETS THE MONEY FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

JOHN E;é$§& DAVID FRIZZELL BEN WESSELS
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132118
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/04/2013
Harness

Name: DANIEL, JIMMY
Address:

JIMMY DANIEL, DRIVER OF “HURRICANE TINIA" IN RACE 1 ON JUNE 26,
2013, AT BALMORAL PARK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR CARELESSLY RUNNING UP ON THE BREAKING HORSE "PACING PENNY
TWO" AND DRIVER CASEY LEONARD AT THE 1i/2.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 K
(DRIVE IN A RECKLESS OR CARELESS MANNER)

CAVID FRIZZELL BEN WESSELS
State Azgociation



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132120
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/07/2013
Harness

Name: BANKS, SCOT 8
Address:

SCOT BANKS, DRIVER OF "VICTORIZE" IN THE THIRD RACE ON JULY 6,
2013, AT BALMORAL PARK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR COMING OUT AND INTERFERING WITH "EAGLE JEAN®" AND DRIVER
MARSHALL MAKIN IN MIDSTRETCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 I

Stewards present and voti

N

JOHN BEDD DAVID FRIZZELL BEN WESSELS
State ' State Agsociation




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSCOCIATION, INC. Number: 135053
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illincis Date: 07/05/2013
Harness

Name: ANDERSCON, RYAN J
Address:

RYAN J. ANDERSON, DRIVER OF "INEXPRESSIBLEBEAUTY" IN THE SIXTH
RACE ON JULY 4, 2013, AT MAYWOOD PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED 4
$100 CIVIL PENALTY FOR DROPPING A FOOT (KICKING) IN THE STRETCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.80




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132133
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 08/07/2013
Harnesgs

Name: LEONARD, CASEY L
Address:

CASEY LEONARD, DRIVER OF "SKYLINE ROAD" IN THE SIXTH RACE,
AUGUST 4, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A 5200
CIVIL PENALTY FOR FAILING TO PROPERLY ATTEMPT TO REGAIT HIS
HORSE AFTER "SKYLINE ROAD" SWITCHED TO A PACE MIDSTRETCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.130 B 1

ards preaent and votihg:
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACTING CLUB, INC. Number: 132129
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinoig Date: 08/04/2013
Harness

Name: LEONARD, CASEY L
Address:

CASEY LEONARD, DRIVER OF "READY" IN THE FIRST RACE ON AUGUST 1,
2013, AT BALMORAL PARK, I8 HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY

"READY" FINISHED SECOND PLACED THIRD.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.180 A
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSCCIATION, INC. Number: 135052
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 08/02/2013
Harness

Name: LECNARD, TERRY L
Address:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 603.70 H 2,
TRAINER TERRY LEONARD IS HEREBRY ASSESSED A $250 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR EXCESSIVE USE OF LASIX (174 NG/ML), FIRST OFFENSE, OVER
100 NG/ML RESULTING IN AN OVERAGE IN THE HORSE "CURVACIOUS™,
WHICH RAN IN THE FIRST RACE ON JULY 4, 2013, AT MAYWOOD

PARK.
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 1321390
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 08/04/2013
Harness

Name COSTING, MICHAEL J
Address:

MICHAEL OCOSTING, DRIVER OF "ELKHORN DAMIEN" IN THE TENTH RACE
ON AUGUST 3, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A

$50 CIVIL PENALTY FOR RACING INSIDE 2 PYLONS IN THE OPEN
STRETCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1317.40 A (JUDGES ORDERS)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 135063
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 08/02/2012
Harness

Name: ROBERTS, JOHN B
Address:

JOHN ROBERTS, DRIVER OF "BINDING DESIRE" IN THE SIXTH RACE ON
AUGUST 1, 2013, AT MAYWOOD PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200
CIVIL PENALTY FOR COMING DOWN AND STRIKING "CAM’S WARHAWK"
DRIVEN BY KYLE WILFONG WHO SUBSEQUENTLY MADE A BREAK RESULTING
IN INTERFERENCE TO OTHER HORSES PAST THE 1/2.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 B AND I
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STEWARD RULING

BAIMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132131
BAIMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 08/04/2013
Harness

Name: SIMPSON, BUDDY
Address:

BUDDY SIMPSON, DRIVER OF "BATTLESHOE CROWN" IN THE FIFTH RACE
ON JULY 31, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A

$100 CIVIL PENALTY FOR COMING OUT WITHOUT CLEARANCE AT THE
3/4, CAUSING "JUST LEO" DRIVEN BY MIKE COX, TO GO OFF STRIDE.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 I
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132128
BALMORAL: PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 08/03/2013
Harness

Name: SMITH, JOEL B
Address:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 603.60 A 3 A 1,
TRAINER JOEL SMITH IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $250 CIVIL PENALTY

FOR EXCESSIVE USE OF PHENYLBUTAZONE (3.1 +/-0.8 UG/ML), OR
OXYPHENYLBUTAZONE (2.7 +/- 0.6), FIRST OFFENSE, OVER 2.0 UG/ ML
RESULTING IN AN OVERAGE IN THE HORSE "COME ON JO-JO" (SPECIMEN
NUMBER 812945) WHICH RAN IN THE TWELFTH RACE ON JULY 13, 2013,
AT BALMORAL PARK.

Stewards present and voting :
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JOHN EDD -
State Asgoviation

State




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132139
BALMORAIL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 08/18/2013
Harness

Name: DELONG, JESSE J
Address:

JESSE DELONG, TRAINER OF "PARTY HANGOVER TWO", RACE THREE ON
AUGUST 11, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK IS ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL
PENALTY FOR VIOLATION OF THE 24 HOUR ADMINISTRATION BAN
(ADMINISTRATION OF GINGER).

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 603.40 B

4

/ Lot
/z@

Stewards present and votigg:/

o

JOHN EDT DAVID FRIZZELL FRANK DEGLOMINE
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 135065
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 08/18/2013
Harness

Name: GREGORY JR, ART E
Addresgs:

TRAINER ART GREGORY JR., IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR FAILING TO HONOR THE DECLARATION OF "NIGHTS ALL NIGHT®
ON AUGUST 16, 2013, AT MAYWOOD PARK.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1312.240

Stewards present and voti

, i NI .
’ /Z&mz »é’g//}%;ﬂffﬁ)
‘%§k v/
JOHN EDDS DAVID FRIZZELL FRANK DEGLOMINE
€

Stat State Association




STEWARD RULING

DEPT. AGRICULTURE/STATE FAIR Number: 139001
SPRINGFIELD STATE FAIR Springfield, Illinois Date: 08/18/2013
Harness

Name: LAPPE, RICHARD J
Address:

RICHARD LAPPE, DRIVER OF "STROKER ACE" IN THE THIRD RACE ON
AUGUST 13, 2013, AT THE ILLINOIS STATE FAIR, IS HEREBY ASSESSED
A $100 CIVIL PENALTY FOR COMING OUT WITHOUT CLEARANCE, IMPEDING
"FORE" AND DRIVER HAROLD PINN AT THE HEAD OF THE STRETCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 I

Stewards present and voting:

R | ) )
NS Gl Dy %M/mﬁ

JOHN EDDY BRAD DYE /if/ BEN WESSELS
State State Asgociation




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATICHN, INC. Number: 135069
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 09/06/2013
Harnesag

Name: LEONARD, CASEY L
Address:

CASEY LEONARD, DRIVER OF "FOX VALLEY CADBURY" IN THE ELEVENTH
RACE ON SEPTEMBER 5, 2013, AT MAYWOOD PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED

A $100 CIVIL PENALTY FOR DROPPING A FOOT (KICKING) IN THE
STRETCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.80

JOHN BEDDY DAVID FRIZZELL . BEN WESSELS
Stata State Association



STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 135067
MAYWOCD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 08/30/2013
Harness

Name: LEONARD, CASEY L
Address:

CASEY LEONARD, DRIVER OF "FOX VALLEY RHYTHM", RACE 3 ON AUGUST 29,
2013, AT MAYWOOD PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY

FOR RACING INSIDE A PYLON IN THE FIRST TURN AND GAINING UNFAIR
ADVANTAGE.

"FOX VALLEY RHYTHM" FINISHED SECOND PLACED THIRD.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.180 A

Stewargs\present and votin /) 7\ ,
Yt VLLA) idnais

JOHN EDDY DAVID FRIZZELL BEN WESSELS
Srate State Association




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132146
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 08/28/2013
Harness

Name: ROBERTS, JOHN B
Address:

JOHN ROBERTS, DRIVER OF "KBS BETTY" FIRST RACE ON AUGUST 25,
2013, AT BALMORAL PARK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL DENALTY
FOR VIOLATION OF THE WHIPPING RULE - CAUSING VISIBLE INJURY.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.90 C 5

Ste ds present and voting:
\%\ 6/%,@#@ ,g:é:ft/édm%

JOHN Egggh STEVEN A. MORGAN BEN WHESSELS
8tate State Association



STEWARD RULING

BAILMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132136
BAILMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 08/14/2013
Harness

Name: ROBINSON, TRAVIS
Addregs:

TRAVIS ROBINSON, DRIVER OF "SANDS DESIRE" IN THE EIGHTH RACE ON
AUGUST 11, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A 5100
CIVIL PENALTY FOR RUNNING UP ON AND FLATTENING THE TIRE OF
"8WEET WATER JACK" AND DRIVER MIKE OOSTING APPROACHING THE HALF.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 I

Stewards present and votifAg:

JOHN EDD DAVID FRZ?ZQ&QZi/

State State Agaociation




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132140
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 08/21/2013
Harness

Name: SCHOLZ JR, ALBERT H
Address:

TRAINER ALBERT SCHOLZ JR., IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $250 CIVIL
PENALTY FOR VIOLATION OF RACING BOARD RULE 1306.120C REGARDING
A SECURITY INCIDENT AT BALMORAL PARK ON AUCUST 20, 2013.

DAYVID FRIZZELL BEN WESSELS *Z)
Stare Agsgociation




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132135
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 08/14/2013
Harness

Name: SIMPSON, PERRY(DIRK) D
Address:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN #810809, OBTAINED FROM "MYSTERY
BOX", FOLLOWING ITS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE SECOND RACE ON
JUNE 26, 2013, AT BALMORAL PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF BUTORPHANOL.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140(D}, THE PURSE MONEY
WON BY "MYSTERY BOX" IN SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND
REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER
OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

MYSTERY BOX FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFIED
IAMLOVEDBYTHEKING FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
STEPHIE CLAY FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
BLUERIDGE ADAH FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
MY GAL PARKLANE FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
MSRICHSTYLE FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

Stewards present and vsting: %;7 -/ Y

JOHN EDDY BRAD DYE BEN WESSELS
State State Asgociation



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 132134
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 08/14/2013
Harness

Name: SIMPSON, PERRY(DIRK) D
Address:

THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY REPORTED TO THE
STEWARDS THAT TEST SAMPLE #810809, FROM "MYSTERY BOX", FOLLOWING

ITS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE SECOND RACE ON JUNE 26, 2013, AT
BALMORAL PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF BUTORPHANOL A CLASS III DRUG
ACCORDING TO THE UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION GUIDELINES OF THE ASSOCATION
OF RACING COMMISSIONERS INTERNATIONAL INC., IN THE URINE PORTION OF
THE SAMPLE.

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER PERRY (DIRK)
SIMPSON TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.30
(FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BANNED), AND 603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY), IN
REGARD TO THE FINDING.

PERRY (DIRK) SIMPSON IS THEREFORE ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $1500
(FIFTEEN HUNDRED DOLLARS.

Stewards present and VGZE%%%;;?)
) I 4
L
JOHN EQBY§£§§§ BRAD DYE BEN WESSELS
State State Assgociation



STEWARD RULIN

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 135068
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 09/06/2013
Harness

Name : WARREN, RIDGE J
Address:

DRIVER RIDGE WARREN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $50 CIVIL PENALTY FOR
FAILING TO DRIVE “LIL ROY" AS PROGRAMMED IN RACE 1 ON FRIDAY
SEPTEMBER 6, 2011 AT MAYWOOD PARK.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1317.40 B

Stewar ant and vot

NN

AN G-
JOHN EDDy DAVID FRIZZELL BEN WESSELS
State t

State Assgociation



STEWARD RULING

DEPT. AGRICULTURE/STATE FAIR Number: 139002
SPRINGFIELD STATE FAIR Springfield, Illinois Date: 08/18/2013
Harness

Name: WILFONG, KYLE W
Address:

KYLE WILFONG, DRIVER OF "CRANKIN IT UP" IN THE ELEVENTH RACE ON
AUGUST 15, 2013, AT THE ILLINOIS STATE FAIR, IS HEREBY ASSESSED
A $200 CIVIL PENALTY FOR RUNNING UP ON "FANCY CREEK ELUSIVE"™ AND
IMPEDING "FOX VALLEY ACTION" (TODD WARREN) AND "MONOPOLY MAN"
(JOHN DELONG) AT THE 3/4 MARK.

"CRANKIN IT UP® SECOND PLACED SEVENTH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 1

Stewards present and voting: i E;j/ vwz/ﬁziﬁ
; 1N .th’chéy [t ' & Atz ;d/

: BRAD DYE ﬁ/ BEN WESSELS
Btate State Association




